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Interest Rate Derivatives

Index Derivatives

Equity Derivatives



Short-Term Interest Rate Futures
BAX

CRA

Others

Total

Short-Term Interest Rate Options - OBX

Bond Futures
CGzZ
CGF
CGB
LGB
Total

Bond Options - OGB

Index Futures
SXF
SXM
SEG
Sbv
SMJ
SCF
SXA
SXB
SXH
SXY
SXK
SXU
Total

Index Options
SXJ

SXO

SXV

Total

Other Options
ETF Futures
ETF Options
Share Futures
Equity Options
Currency Options - USX

Total Futures
Total Options
GRAND TOTAL

Jan 2006

1,207,930
0

0
1,207,930

38,251

2,696

0
390,633
0
393,329
0

118,489

ooooo

124,921

0
3,709

0

3,709
71,342

0

74,999

0
1,034,059
4,321

1,726,180
1,226,681

2,952,861

MONTHLY VOLUME

Jan 2005

828,888
0

7
828,895

25,014

14,347
0
211,000
0
225,347
0

86,899

ooooo

1,151
0

4
306
0

0
88,360

0
3,469

0

3,469
61,249

0

27,835

0
640,975
0
1,142,602
758,542
1,901,144

% CHG

45.7%

-100.0%
45.7%

52.9%

-81.2%
85.1%

74.5%

36.4%

99.1%

-100.0%

1246.4%

41.4%

6.9%

6.9%
16.5%

169.4%

61.3%

51.1%
61.7%

Dec 2005

936,352
0

0
936,352

19,125

11,733
0
327,159
0
338,892
0

333,219

oo0ooo

877
125

0
1,025
0

0
335,246

0
2,802

0

2,802
48,903

0

55,649

0
714,876
3,125
1,610,490
844,480

2,454,970

29.0%

29.0%
100.0%

-77.0%
19.4%

16.1%

-64.4%

161.3%
-84.0%

302.0%

-62.7%

32.4%
32.4%
45.9%

34.8%

44.6%
38.3%

7.2%
45.3%

1,207,930
0

0
1,207,930

38,251

2,696

0
390,633
0
393,329
0

118,489

ooooo

124,921

0
3,709

0

3,709
71,342

0

74,999

0
1,034,059
4,321
1,726,180
1,226,681

2,952,861

2005

828,888
0

7
828,895

25,014

14,347
0
211,000
0
225,347
0

86,899

oooo0o

1,151
0

4

306
0

0
88,360

0
3,469

0

3,469
61,249

0

27,835

0
640,975
0
1,142,602
758,542
1,901,144

YEAR-TO-DATE VOLUME

% CHG

45.7%

-100.0%
45.7%

52.9%

-81.2%
85.1%

74.5%

36.4%

99.1%

-100.0%

1246.4%

41.4%

6.9%

6.9%
16.5%

169.4%

61.3%

51.1%
61.7%

Total 2005

11,157,298
0

7
11,157,305

377,370

132,637

0
4,692,287
0
4,824,924
0

2,234,406

ooooo

2,258,404

0
27,897

0

27,897
641,910

0

622,289

0
8,768,028
7,264
18,240,633
10,444,758

28,685,391

353,836
0

0
353,836
64,491

4,884

0
146,281
0

151,165

116,380

0
5,203

0

5,203
287,652
0
109,009
0
802,445
4,906

621,381
1,273,706

1,895,087

Jan 2005

296,617

0
52
296,669

52,306

4,675

0
129,130
0

133,805

104,215

0
1,570

0

1,570
273,696
0
52,337
0
627,583
0

534,689
1,007,492

1,542,181

% CHG

19.3%

-100.0%
19.3%

23.3%

4.5%
13.3%

13.0%

12.6%

152.0%

-100.0%

-91.4%

11.7%

231.4%

231.4%
5.1%

108.3%

27.9%

16.2%
26.4%

608,825
1,398

MONTH END OPEN INTEREST

Dec 2005

331,916
0

0
331,916

44,375

3,884

0
162,620
0
166,504
0

109,823
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110,405

0
4813

0

4,813
267,027
0
86,821
0
992,293
2,601

020
2,006,845

% CHG

6.6%

6.6%
45.3%

25.7%
-10.0%

-9.2%

3.5%

421.8%

94.1%

5.4%

8.1%

8.1%
7.7%

25.6%

-19.1%
82.3%

2.1%
-8.9%

TRANSACTIONS
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AVERAGE DAILY VOLUME YEAR-TO-DATE VOLUME

Jan 2006 Jan 2005 % CHG Dec 2005 % CHG 2006 2005 % CHG Total 2005

Short-Term Interest Rate Futures

BAX 57,520 41,444 38.8% 46,818 22.9% 57,520 41,444 38.8% 534,692
CRA 0 0 0 0 0 0
Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 57,520 41,444 38.8% 46,818 22.9% 57,520 41,444 38.8% 534,692
Short-Term Interest Rate Options - OBX 1,821 1,251 45.6% 956 90.5% 1,821 1,251 45.6% 18,107
Bond Futures

CGz 128 717  -82.1% 587 -78.2% 128 717  -82.1% 6,400
CGF 0 0 0 0 0 0
CGB 18,602 10,550 76.3% 16,358 13.7% 18,602 10,550 76.3% 224,767
LGB 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 18,730 11,267 66.2% 16,945 10.5% 18,730 11,267 66.2% 231,167
Bond Options - OGB 0 0 0 0 0 0
Index Futures

SXF 5,642 4,345 29.9% 16,661 -66.1% 5,642 4,345 29.9% 106,210
SXM 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEG 0 0 0 0 0 0
SDhV 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMJ 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCF 0 0 0 0 0 0
SXA 109 58 87.9% 44 147.7% 109 58 87.9% 473
SXB 1 0 6 -83.3% 1 0 13
SXH 0 0 0 0 0 8
SXY 196 15 1206.7% 51 284.3% 196 15 1206.7% 652
SXK 0 0 0 0 0 0
SXU 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 5,948 4,418 34.6% 16,762 -64.5% 5,948 4,418 34.6% 107,356
Index Options

SXJ 0 0 0 0 0 0
SXO 177 173 2.3% 140 26.4% 177 173 2.3% 1,342
SXV 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 177 173 2.3% 140 26.4% 177 173 2.3% 1,342
Other Options 3,397 3,062 10.9% 2,445 38.9% 3,397 3,062 10.9% 30,776
ETF Futures 0 0 0 0 0 0
ETF Options 3,572 1,392 156.6% 2,782 28.4% 3,572 1,392 156.6% 29,678
Share Futures 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equity Options 49,241 32,049 53.6% 35,744 37.8% 49,241 32,049 53.6% 419,137
Currency Options - USX 206 0 156 32.1% 206 0 361
Total Futures 82,198 57,129 43.9% 80,525 2.1% 82,198 57,129 43.9% 873,215
Total Options 58,414 37,927 54.0% 42,223 38.3% 58,414 37,927 54.0% 499,401

GRAND TOTAL 140,612 95,056 122,748 140,612



BAX — Three-Month Canadian Bankers' Acceptance Futures
CRA — Three-Month CORRA Futures (CRA)
OBX — Options on Three-Month Canadian Bankers' Acceptance Futures

CGZ — Two-Year Government of Canada Bond Futures

CGF — Five-Year Government of Canada Bond Futures

CGB — Ten-Year Government of Canada Bond Futures

LGB — 30-Year Government of Canada Bond Futures

OGB — Options on Ten-Year Government of Canada Bond Futures

SXF — S&PITSX 60 Index Standard Futures

SXM — S&PITSX 60 Index Mini Futures

SEG — S&PITSX 60 ESG Index Futures

SMJ — S&P/MX International Cannabis Index Futures

SCF — S&PITSX Composite Index Mini Futures

SXA — S&PITSX Global Gold Index Futures

SXB — S&PITSX Capped Financials Index Futures

SXH — S&PITSX Capped Information Technology Index Futures
SXY — S&PITSX Capped Energy Index Futures

SXO — S&PITSX 60 Index Options (Multiplier 100)

SXO01 — S&PITSX 60 Index Mini Options (Multiplier 10)

EMF — FTSE Emerging Markets Index Futures

SXK — S&PITSX Composite Index Banks (Industry Group) Futures
SXJ — S&PITSX Composite Index Banks (Industry Group) Options
SXU — S&PITSX Capped Utilities Index Futures

SXV — S&PITSX Capped Utilities Index Options

USX — Options on the US dollar

All reported futures and options figures represent executed data.

BAX®, ONX®, OBX®, CGZ®, CGF®, CGB®, LGB®, OGB® and USX® are registered trademarks of Bourse de Montréal Inc.

OIS-MX™, SXF™ SXM™, SCF™, SXA™, SXB™, SXH™, SXY™, SXJ™, SXU™ SXV™, 6 SXK™, EMF™ and SXO™ are trademarks of
Bourse de Montréal Inc.
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